Doc#. 1328208053 fee: $64.00

UNOFFICIALGRENS

’ *RHSP:39.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

This Document ’ry pared By:

ASHLEY BECFLE

PNC MORTGAGE, 4 "VISION OF
PNC BANK, NATIOMAL
ASSOCIATION

3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

WIS TECOTOSEF M e 8118422
First American Title [[§INIIMMNNINNE
Loss Mitigation Title Services 117591
P.O. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799

RE: BIEN - PROPERTY REPORT

Tax/Parcel No. 09-36-327-024-0000
[Space Above This Line for kecording Data]

Original Principal Amount: $330,000.00 rannie Mae Loan No.: 1705451151
Unpaid Principal Amount: $325,257.01 Laan Np: 0005836623

New Principal Amount $465,848.70 2
New Money (Cap): $140,591.69 4y e 144

LOAN MOBDIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 1ST day of SEPTEMRER, 2013,
between MATTHEW BIEN MARRIED AND, DANIEL S BIEN (“Borrower™) whose address'is 1108
PEALE AVENUE, PARK RIDGE, ILLINOIS 60068 and PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC
BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (“Lender”), whose address is 3232 NEWMARK DR,
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342, amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the
“Security Instrument”), and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated OCTOBER 26, 2007 and recorded
on NOVEMBER 5, 2007 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0730926019, of the OFFICIAL Records of COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument,
which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the
“Property™, located at

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 0005836623
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed)/ 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 04132013_87
First American Mortgage Services Page 1



v

1328208033 Page: 2 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1108 PEALE AVENUE, PARK RIDGE, ILLINOIS 60068
(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:
SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION*‘/&L)/A'%7 A'

In “onsideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithsta»:ding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of, S ”I'EMBER 1, 2013, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Unpaid Princapel Balance™) is U.S. $465,848.70, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower
by Lender plus ariy interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. Borrower promisesio pay.the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unpald Yriwcipal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.0000% from SEPTEMBER 1, 2013,
and Borrower promises to pay monthly payments of principal and interest in the amount of U.S. $1,946.96
beginning on the 1ST day of (\CTOBER, 2013. Borrower will continue to make monthly payments on
the same day of each succeeding n'on'h until principal and interest are paid in full. If Borrower still owes
amounts under the Note and the Security Justrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay
these amounts in full on the Maturity Datc . The new Maturity Date will be SEPTEMBER 1, 2053.

3. [Ifall or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not
a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrawr. is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior written
consent, Lender may require immediate payment in {11!0f all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrowei netice of acceleration. The notice shall provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice 18 delir<r=d or mailed within which Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower f~ils to pay these sums prior to the
expitation of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted Ly, the Security Insirument without
further notice or demand on Borrower.

4, Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requrements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenants and agreements to rial-e all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payinent. that Borrower is
obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provis'2nz are forever
canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implsinenting,
or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, including,
where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the
Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards
Rider. By executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate
reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated
into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 0005836623
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 04182013 _87
First American Mortgage Services Page 2




1328208033 Page: 3 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. Borrower understands and agrees that;

(@) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to
default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

(b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Insirument shall
ov and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower's
ukugations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released
oy ar_’ provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of
Lendei's rights under or remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or
remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is
presently cagtled against any property or any other petsons in any way obligated for, or liable on,
the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

(c) Nothing in this Agrecmen: shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the No*< and Security Instrument.

(d) All costs and expenses incurrz4-by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and.aitomey's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be
secured by the Security Instrument, tinless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

(e) Borrower agrees to make and execute suchk othier documents or papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of fiis Agreement which, if approved and accepted
by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, Zxecutors, administrators, and assigns of the
Borrower.

6. Funds for Escrow Items. I will pay to Lender on the day paymenis 2.e due under the Loan Documents as
amended by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the “furds”) to provide for payment of
amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can atair oriority over the Mortgage as
a lien or encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold payments or ground reuts cx the Property, if any; (c)
premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender under the Loan Dccuments; (d) mortgage
insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to Lender in lieu of the payment Hf marigage insurance
premiums in accordance with the Loan Documents; and (e) any community associziior. dues, fees, and
assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are called “Escrow Items.” /1 shall promptly
furnish 1o Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this Section 4.D. I shall pay Lerder the Funds
for Escrow Items unless Lender waives my obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrov/ Items.
Lender may waive my obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items at any time, Any
such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, I shall pay directly, when and where
payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender
and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period
as Lender may require. My obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts shall for all purposes
be deemed to be a covenant and agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the phrase “covenant and
agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. If ] am obligated to pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant to a
waiver, and I fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise its rights under the Loan
Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and I shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform . 0005836623
Instrument Ferm 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) {rev. 01/09) 04132013 _87
First American Mortgage Services Page 3



1328208033 Page: 4 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in
accordance with the Loan Documents, and, upon such revocation, I shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in
such amounts, that are then required under this Section 4.D.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to apply the
Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (“RESPA™), and (b) not to
exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of
Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or
ott.erwise in accordance with applicable law.

The Fu'ids shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality,
or entity {;nc)xding Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so insured) or in any Federal
Home Loan Pan.. Lender shail apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items no later than the time specified
under RESPA, Zepier shall not charge me for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the
escrow account, cr verifying the Escrow ltems, unless Lender pays me interest on the Funds and
applicable law permits J.onder to make such a charge. Unless an agreement is made in writing or
applicable law requires interisi to be paid on the Funds, Lender shall not be required to pay me any
interest or earnings on the Funds.~Lender and I can agree in writing, however, that interest shall be paid on
the Funds. Lender shall provile me, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds as required by
RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to me for the
excess funds in accordance with RESPA., If thcreis a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined under
RESPA, Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to
make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, bri in no more than 12 monthly payments. If there is a
deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined urder RESPA, Lender shall notify me as required by
RESPA, and 1 shall pay to Lender the amount necessary..c.make up the deficiency in accordance with
RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Ler.d=r shall promptly refond to me any
Funds held by Lender.

7. By this paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that any prior waivsr-by Lender of Borrower’s
obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items is hereby revoked; and Borrower has been
advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow Items. .

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 0005836623
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 04182013_87
First American Mortgage Sesvices Page 4



1328208033 Page: 5 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ecuted this Agreement.

NK, NATIONAL ASSOC[ATIO]V

b ozz//s

By AMBER JOHNSPON (print name) ' " Date
Mortgage Offipér (title}
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]
LENDER 2 KNOWLEDGMENT
if o7
State of &ng' ((2
W

b
County of S

-~
) A 3
The foregoing instrument was.ackndwledged before me this A Q ; .

(date) by AMBER JOHNS10V, the MORTGAGE OFFICER of PN({@IORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a ,

national association, on behalf of the natizoz! association

Notary Public ' X4 088
} § :v!' "v u ..
: 4 AT\ (N
e wire VAN
Printed Name; %ﬁé ’%-/M "'fr;,,gr,‘ W
My commission expires: __/ ’42 A J’
PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIA[ ON

3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMIESBURG, OH 45342

as = FLANEMRUBLE
g ¥ NOTARY PUBLIC- OHIO
# Y COMMISSION EXPIRES 0102-18

L.OAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 0005836623
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 04132013_87
First American Mortgage Services Page 5



1328208033 Page: 6 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Wf } n@ozu:jthisAgreement. : / / i «
eal) (Seal)

Bammower Borrower
TTHEW BIE DANIEL S BIEN 9_ /t)'—:_ / 2
Date Date
(Seal) (Seal)
Borrower Borrower
Date 6 Date
(Seal) (Seal)
Borrower Borrower
Date Date

[Space B:elow This Line for Acknowledgments)

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIS

County of C,O OK

A
This instrument was acknowledged before me on Y “_l%\ \ 3

MATTHEW BIEN. DANIEL S BIEN (name/s of person/s).

(/\/M (Signature of Notary Fublic)
O

Notary Public - State of fiinois
Myconmmmm” 2015

(Seal) r

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform
Instrument Form 3179 (ﬁxed) 13162 (step) (rev, 01/09) 04182013_87
First American Mortgage Services Page 6

(date) by

0005836623



1328208033 Page: 7 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Date: SEPTEMBER 1, 2013
Loan Number:; 0605836623
Lender: PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Borrower: MATTHEW BIEN, DANIEL S BIEN

Property Address: 1108 PEALE AVENUE, PARK RIDGE, ILLINOIS 60068

NOTICE OF NO ORAL AGREEMENTS

THIS WRITT¢™Y LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES aNZ- MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANEQCYS OR SUBSEQUENT ORALAGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES.

THERE ARE NO ORA'-AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Receipt of Notice. The vundersigrca hereby admit to having each received and read a copy of this Notice on or
before execution of the Loan Agrecinen'. "Loan Agreement” means one or more promises, promissory notes,
agreements, undertakings, security wgreements, deeds of trust or other documents, or commitments, or any
combinati ose actions or documen's. Lirsuant to which a financial institution loans or delays repayment of or

agrees to loan dndelay repayment money, eor d’ or any other thing of value or to otherwise extend credit or make
a financial accomnjodation.

/ S 4153

Borrower Date
MATTHEW BIEN

Borrower 4 f / Date
DANIEL S BIEN % L/ /( ( N 9__ / 5—: / j
U/v N Date .

Borrower

Borrower Date
Borrower Date
Borrower = Date
04182013_87 0005836623

First American Mortgage Services Page 7



1328208033 Page: 8 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Date: SEPTEMBER 1, 2013
Loan Number: 0005836623
Lender: PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Borrower: MATTHEW BIEN, DANIEL S BIEN

Property Address: 1108 PEALE AVENUE, PARK RIDGE, ILLINOIS 60068

ERRORS AND OMISSIONS COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT
In considerztic:t «f PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

(the "Lender”) agr:eing.to modify the referenced loan (the "Loan") to the Borrower, the Borrower agrees that if
requested by the Lender, tus Borrower will correct, or cooperate in the correction of, any clerical errors made in any
document or agreemeni eatzzed into in connection with the modification of the Loan, if deemed necessary or
desirable in the reasonable disr:ction of the Lender, to enable Lender to sell, convey, seek guaranty or market the
Loan to any entity, including witho! {imitation, the Federal National Mortgage Association, the Federal Home Loan
Mortgage Corporation, the Governmcyt National Mortgage Association, the Federal Housing Authority, the
Department of Veterans Affairs or any municipal bond authority.

The Borrower agrees to comply with all such requests made by the Lender within 30 days of receipt of written
request from the Lender. Borrower agrees to assms all costs that may be incurred by the Lender, including without
limitation, actual expenses, legal fees and markc.mg V:5ses, as a result of the Borrower's failure to comply with all
such requests within such 30 day time period .

The Borrowss, makes this agreement in order to assure that che documents and agreements executed in connection
with the modificagion of the Loan will conform to and be acripiable in the marketplace in the event the Loan is

transferred, conveyed, gnamn ark ted ythe Lender.
) L7513

MATTHEW Bl Date
M G-/15~15
Date

DANIEL S BIEN '

Date

Crate

Date

Date

04182013_87 0005836623
First American Morigage Services Page 8




1328208033 Page: 9 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

" [

MATTHEW BIEN 5836623 09-36-327-024-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

135281-RILC

LOT 12 IN BLOCK 5 TOGETHER WITH THE EASTERLY 12 OF THE VACATED ALLEY LYING WEST AND
ADJOINING SAID LOT IN R.S. PEALE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST
QUARTER OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK

COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
PIN: £5.3¢-327-024-0000
CKA: 1108 PEALE AVE., PARK RIDGE, IL, 60068

I s7ew
47607992

IL
FIRST WHEN RECORDED, RETURN 10
AMERICAN ELS WA FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE CO.
MODIFICATION AGREEMEN (,l\ 1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SUITE 200
0 O R0 R CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

NATIONAL RECORDING




